SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 1656/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2014 in FA No. 410/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Andgadi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Chief Secretary to the State of Karnataka is hereby directed to file an affidavit explaining as to whether any action has been taken against any of the official concerned for their lackadaisical conduct of the litigation before the trial court and thereafter before the High Court and in filing the special leave Petition with huge delay before this Court as well. The affidavit shall be filed within six weeks from today.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER