## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3465/2016 SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

LAKSHMAMMA AND ORS.

ITEM NO.92

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 14/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Surabhi Aggarwal, Adv. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1, 6, 7, 10 to 21 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Remaining respondents are duly served but none has put in appearance.

List again on 16.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH) Registrar