ÔITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3465/2016 SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 18/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Respondent(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv. Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv. Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv. Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos. 2 and 5 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 1,3,4,6 to 12, 13,14B to 14H and 15 are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.4A within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 21.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar