```
ITEM NO.40 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IVA
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3465/2016 SECRETARY REVENUE DEPARTMENT AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAKSHMAMMA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 21/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar,Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray,Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 12 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.13, 14B to 14H and respondent No.15 have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

The Ld. Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that

respondent No.14A has expired, as such, he may take appropriate steps in this regard, if so desired, within two weeks' time. Registry to process under rules thereafter. List again on 9.3.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar